

**SENATE AMENDMENTS TO
SENATE BILL 542**

By COMMITTEE ON ENERGY AND ENVIRONMENT

March 9

- 1 On page 1 of the printed bill, line 5, delete “9” and insert “12”.
2 In line 13, delete the second “and”.
3 In line 14, delete “Utilities” and insert “Utility” and delete the period and insert a semicolon.
4 After line 14, insert:
5 “(E) One member from an organization with relevant expertise in transportation electrification
6 in the State of Oregon;
7 “(F) One member who is a representative from an electric company, as defined in ORS 757.600,
8 with relevant experience deploying infrastructure or coordinating programs related to transporta-
9 tion electrification; and
10 “(G) One member from the Department of Environmental Quality.”
11
-